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Orientation | 5:30 – 7:30pm  
Thursday, September 7, 2023  Welcome Orientation  Sather, McCarty 

Fall Residential at Suncadia    
Wed – Sat, September 13-16   Strategy/Leadership  Kotha/Bettin 

Evening Class Sessions | 4:30 – 9:00pm | Module I 
Monday, September 25 Business Communication Skills & Strategies   Gruver 
Monday, October 2 Business Communication Skills & Strategies  Gruver 
Monday, October 9 Negotiating Skills  Umphress 
Monday, October 16  Negotiating Skills  Umphress 
Monday, October 23 Entrepreneurial Thinking    Kotha 
Monday, October 30 Financial Accounting  Blankespoor 
Monday, November 6 Financial Accounting   Blankespoor 
Monday, November 13 Creativity & Innovation  Cox Pahnke 

Monday, November 20 
** Thanksgiving Week - No Class ** 

Evening Class Sessions | 4:30 – 9:00pm | Module II 
Monday, November 27  Creativity & Innovation  Cox Pahnke 
Monday, December 4 Corporate Finance   Young 
Monday, December 11 Corporate Finance   Young 

Monday, December 18 & 25 2023 
** Winter Break - No Class ** 

Tuesday, January 2, 2024 Marketing of Innovations  Turner 
Monday, January 8 
Tuesday, January 16 

Emerging Issues in Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 
Emerging Issues in Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 

 Jones 
Jones 

Monday, January 22  Supply Chain  Shunko 
Monday, January 29 Managerial Accounting  Baesler 
Monday, February 5 Managerial Accounting  Baesler 
Monday, February 12 Strategic Brand Management  Forehand 

Monday, February 19, 2024 
** President’s Day – No Class ** 

Evening Class Sessions | 4:30 – 9:00pm | Module III 
Monday, February 26 Solving Complex Problems  Hafenbrack 
Monday, March 4 Digital Transformation    Hallen 
Monday, March 11 Emerging Issues in Management   Foster Faculty 
Monday, March 18 Managing Diverse Teams  Farh 
Monday, March 25 Leading Organizational Change  Johnson 
Monday, April 1 Leading Organizational Change  Johnson 
Monday, April 8 Leading Organizational Change  Johnson 
Monday, April 15 Leading Organizational Change  Johnson 
Spring Residential at Cedarbrook Resort   
Arrive Thurs May 9; Fri & Sat – May 10-11, 2024  Leadership  Bettin 

Graduation    
Thursday, May 16th 5:30 – 7:00pm Graduation   Sather, McCarty 


